### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/26/2012	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
U.S. Remodelers, Inc.		04/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THD At-Home Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1410546	DESIGNER DECKS		
Registration Number:	1489348	DESIGNER DECKS		
Registration Number:	1519195	DESIGNER DECKS		
Registration Number:	3863332	FACELIFTERS CABINET REFACING PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	1181137	FACELIFTERS		
Registration Number:	2709126	FACELIFTERS		
Registration Number:	2005787	INVISANAIL		
Registration Number:	4184683	US REMODELERS		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512.474.5201

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005011 FRAME: 0338

P \$215.00 14105

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com, kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT 11301873	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos	
Signature:	/Richard J. Groos/	
Date:	04/22/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=US Remodelers TM Assignment\_22Apr13 (2)#page1.tif source=US Remodelers TM Assignment\_22Apr13 (2)#page2.tif source=US Remodelers TM Assignment\_22Apr13 (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005011 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Remodelers, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 2951

Kinwest Parkway Irving TEXAS 75063 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks in

Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks"), and the related U.S. Federal Trademark Registration Nos.

(the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, THD At-Home Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business

address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignee"), desires to confirm its

acquisition of said Mark, the Registration, and all rights and goodwill associated therewith from

Assignor as of October 26, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and assign, effective as of

October 26, 2012, to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark and

Registration, including the right to enforce the Mark and the Registration, and the right to

recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark.

U. S. Remodelers, Inc.

Dated:

**1.** y .

Name:

David Benjamin

Title: Vice President

3538122v1

**-** 1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005011 FRAME: 0340

[Notarial Representation and Scal]

STATE OF GEORGIC. \$

COUNTY OF COOL \$

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this had also of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Service

Name Printed: Na

My Commission Expires: 1-21-14



# SCHEDULE A

Title / Mark / Matter No. (if known)	Jurisdiction	Class / Registar	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. / Patent No.	Reg. / Grant Date
DESIGNER DECKS (Stylized)	us	19	73/577,875	1/16/1986	1,410,546	9/23/1986
DESIGNER DECKS	US	19	73/686,259	9/25/1987	1,489,348	5/24/1988
DESIGNER DECKS	us	37	73/686,263	9/25/1987	1,519,195	1/3/1989
FACELIFTERS CABINET REFACING PRODUCTS &	us	20	77/947,308	3/1/2010	3,863,332	10/19/2010
Design FACELIFTERS	us	20, 37	73,275,470	8/25/1980	1181137	12/8/198
FACELIFTERS & Design	Us	20, 37	76,416 <mark>,5</mark> 18	6/3/2002	2709126	4/22/200
INVISANAIL	US	37	74/689,443	6/16/1995		
US REMODELERS & Design	US	37	77/947,319	3/1/2010	4,184,683	8/7/201
				<u> </u>		

3538122vI

- 3 -